
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 
AND LOCATION REQUIREMENTS AND ADMIN 
SPECIAL RULES FOR THE BLANCO-MESAVERDE 
JUAN COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO

WITHDRAWAL OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

LOGOS Resources II, LLC and LOGOS Oper; 

undersigned counsel, hereby withdraw their appearance as

Respectfully submitted,

By:.

TO AMEND THE WELL DENSITY 
STRATIVE EXCEPTIONS OF THE 
GAS POOL, RIO ARRIBA AND SAN

CASE NO. 16403

ating, LLC (“LOGOS”), through their 

parties in the captioned matter.

/s/J. Scott Hall
J. Scott Hall, Esq.

317 Paseo de Peralta 
Post Office Box 1946 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1946 
(505) 670-7362 
shall@logosresourcesllc.com

Attorney for LOGOS Resources II, LLC 
and
LOGOS Operating, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing is served on the following counsel 
of record by electronic mail on January 8, 2019.

James Bruce 
P.O. Box 1056 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
iamesbruc@aol.com

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin
Jordan L. Kessler
Julia Broggi
Holland & Hart
P. O. Box 2208
Santa Fe,NM 87504
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
arankin@hollandhart.com
i lkessler@,hollandhart;Com
ibroggi@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Hilcorp Energy Company and 
Enduring Resources

Andrea Antillon 
Associate General Counsel 
New Mexico State Land Office 
P. O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148 
aantillon@slo.state.nm.us

Attorney for New Mexico State Land Office

Julia Guarino
Erik Schlenker-Goodrich
208 Paseo del Pueblo Sur, #602
Taos, NM 87571
guarino@westemlaw.com
eriksg@westemlaw.org

Attorney for San Juan Citizens Alliance

_____ /s/J. Scott Hall
J. Scott Hall
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